Susie Hughes, Charles Nash, Terry Sabo, Bob Scolnik, Rillastine Wilkins, 

Ben Cross, James Derezinski, Marvin Engle, Kenneth Mahoney

No: None Motion Carried

2013-88 AUTHORIZE THE ADOPTION OF THE RESOLUTION ALLOWING THE
COUNTY OF MUSKEGON TO BORROW UP TO TWELVE MILLION
DOLLARS ($12,000,000) AGAINST ANTICIPATED 2012 DELINQUENT
TAXES

WM13/02-19
The Ways and Means Committee recommends, moved by  Derezinski, seconded by
Cross, to authorize the adoption of the resolution allowing the County of Muskegon to
borrow up to twelve million dollars ($12,000,000) against anticipated 2012 delinquent
taxes.

Roll Call
Yes: Susie Hughes, Charles Nash, Terry Sabo, Bob Scolnik, Rillastine Wilkins, 

Ben Cross, James Derezinski, Marvin Engle, Kenneth Mahoney

No: None Motion Carried

MOTION TABLED AT COMMITTEE: 
WM13/02-15